the transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

A.	 Exemptions and exceptions availed
Set out below are the applicable Ind AS 101 optional
exemptions and mandatory exceptions applied in
the transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

A.1 Ind AS optional exemptions:
A.1.1 Deemed cost - Property, Plant and
Equipment and Intangible assets
Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect
to continue with the carrying value for all of its
property, plant and equipment as recognised in
the financial statements as at the date of transition
to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP
and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of
transition after making necessary adjustments for
de-commissioning liabilities. This exemption can
also be used for intangible assets covered by Ind
AS 38 - Intangible Assets. Accordingly, the company
has elected to measure all of its property, plant and
equipment and intangible assets at previous GAAP
carrying value.

54 DYNAVISION LIMITED

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition (1st April 2016)� (Rupees in Lakhs)

  Particulars IGAAP as at
1st April 2016

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS as at
1st April 2016

  ASSETS
(1) Non-Current Assets
  (a) Property, Plant and Equipment  16.13 (2.11)  14.02
  (b) Investment Property  -  2.11  2.11
  (c) Other Intangible assets  0.01  -  0.01
  (d) Financial Assets   -
   (i) Other Financial assets-Deposits with bank  -  -  -
  (e) Other Non-Current Assets  -  -  -
  Total Non-Current Assets  16.14  -  16.14

(2) Current Assets
  (a) Financial Assets
  (i) Cash and Cash Equivalents  2.11  -  2.11
  (ii) Bank balances other than (i) above  -  -  -
  (iii) Other Financial assets-Deposits  6.74  -  6.74
  (b) Current tax assets (Net)  84.01  -  84.01
  (c) Other current assets  -  -  -
  Total Current Assets  92.86  -  92.86
  Total Assets [1+2]  109.00  -  109.00

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Equity
  Equity Share Capital  383.79  -  383.79
  Other Equity (2,451.60)  - (2,451.60)
  Total (2,067.81)  - (2,067.81)

  Liabilities
(2) Non-Current Liabilities
  (a) Financial Liabilities
  (i) Trade payable  37.57  -  37.57

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities- Rental deposit
received  2,014.25 (1,799.12)  215.13

  (b) Other Non-current Liabilities  -  1,759.68  1,759.68
  (c) Provisions  2.50  -  2.50
  Total Non-Current Liabilities  2,054.32 (39.44)  2,014.88

(3) Current Liabilities
  (a) Financial Liabilities
  (i) Other Financial Liabilities  120.00  -  120.00
  (b) Other Current Liabilities  0.76  39.44  40.20
  (c) Provisions  1.72  -  1.72
  Total Current Liabilities  122.48  39.44  161.92
  Total Liabilities [2+3]  2,176.81  0.00  2,176.81
  Total Equity and Liabilities [1+2+3]  109.00  0.00  109.00

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note

55 DYNAVISION LIMITED

Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March 2017� (Rupees in Lakhs)

  Particulars IGAAP as at
31st March 2017

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS as at
31st March 2017

  ASSETS
(1) Non-Current Assets
  (a) Property, Plant and Equipment  17.37 (2.11)  15.26
  (b) Investment Property  -  2.11  2.11
  (c) Other Intangible assets  0.01  -  0.01
  (d) Financial Assets   -

	  (i) �Other Financial assets-Deposits

with bank  387.00  -  387.00
  (e) Other Non-Current Assets  12.33  -  12.33
  Total Non-Current Assets  416.71  -  416.71

(2) Current Assets
  (a) Financial Assets
  (i) Cash and Cash Equivalents  1.36  -  1.36
  (ii) Bank balances other than (i) above  -  -  -
  (iii) Other Financial assets-Deposits  6.74  -  6.74
  (b) Current tax assets (Net)  11.26  -  11.26
  (c) Other current assets  8.64  -  8.64
  Total Current Assets  28.00  -  28.00
  Total Assets [1+2]  444.71  -  444.71

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Equity
  Equity Share Capital  383.79  -  383.79
  Other Equity (2,080.07)  17.98 (2,062.09)
  Total (1,696.28)  17.98 (1,678.30)

  Liabilities
(2) Non-Current Liabilities
  (a) Financial Liabilities
  	 (i)	 Trade payable  -  -  -

	 (ii)	 �Other Financial Liabilities-Rental

deposit received  2,127.75 (1,877.91)  249.84
  (b) Other Non-current Liabilities  -  1,811.68  1,811.68
  (c) Provisions  9.65  -  9.65
  Total Non-Current Liabilities  2,137.40 (66.23)  2,071.17

(3) Current Liabilities
  (a) Financial Liabilities
  (i) Other Financial Liabilities  -  -  -
  (b) Other Current Liabilities  1.49  48.25  49.74
  (c) Provisions  2.10  -  2.10
  Total Current Liabilities  3.59  48.25  51.84
  Total Liabilities [2+3]  2,140.99 (17.98)  2,123.01
  Total Equity and Liabilities [1+2+3]  444.71  0.00  444.71

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note

56 DYNAVISION LIMITED

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2017

  PARTICULARS Previous GAAP-
Year ended

31st March 2017

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS -Year
ended 31st
March 2017

I Revenue from operations  493.10  39.44  532.54
II Other Income  15.33  -  15.33
III Total Income (I+II)  508.43  39.44  547.87
IV Expenses
  Employee benefits expense  36.95  -  36.95
  Finance Cost  -  21.46  21.46
  Depreciation and amortization expense  1.78  -  1.78
  Other expenses  37.74  -  37.74
  Total Expenses (IV)  76.47  21.46  97.93
V Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)  431.96  17.98  449.94
VI Exceptional Items  37.57  -  37.57
VII Profit/ (Loss) before tax (V-VI)  469.53  17.98  487.51
VIII Tax expenses:
   a) Current tax  98.00  -  98.00
   b) Deferred tax  -  -  -
  Total Tax expense for the year  98.00  -  98.00
IX Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing

operations (VII-VIII)  371.53  17.98  389.51

X Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations  -  -  -
XI Tax expense of discontinued operations  -  -  -
XII Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after

tax) (X-XI)
 -  -  -

XIII Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XII)  371.53  17.98  389.51
XIV Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)
  A 	 (i) 	� Items that will not be reclassified to profit or

loss
 -  -  -

  	 (ii)	� Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

 -  -  -

  B 	 (i)	� Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  -  -  -
  	 (ii)	� Income tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to profit or loss
 -  -  -

XV Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(XIII+XIV) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other
Comprehensive Income for the period

 371.53  17.98  389.51

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note. Under the previous GAAP, there was no concept of Other Comprehensive Income. Under Ind AS,
specified items of income, expense, gains or losses are required to be presented in Other Comprehensive Income.

Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flows for the year ended 31st March 2017
Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flowfrom operating activities 507.87 21.46 529.33
Net cash flowfrom investing activities (388.62) - (388.62)
Net cash flowfrom financing activities (120.00) (21.46) (141.46)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (0.75) 0.00 (0.75)
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1st April 2016 2.11 - 2.11
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31st March 2017 1.36 - 1.36

57 DYNAVISION LIMITED

Notes:
i)	 Security deposits
	� Under the previous GAAP, interest free lease security deposits (that are refundable in cash on completion

of the lease terms) are recorded on their transaction value. Under Ind AS, all financial assets are
required to be recognized at fair value. Accordingly under Ind AS, the company has fair valued these
security deposits received. Difference between fair value and transaction value has been recognized as
unamortized rental income. Consequent to this change, the amount of security deposits decreased by
Rs. 1,877.91 lakhs as on 31st March (1st April 2016- Rs. 1,799.12 lakhs). Unamortized rental income